
Conseil scolaire francophone provincial de Terre-Neuve-et-Labrador

Divulgation des revenus

Anneé civile des revenus: 2019 Aucun employé du Conseil scolaire francophone provincial n'a été exempté de la

Total des revenus dépassant: 100 000$ divulgation en 2019 en vertu de la loi.

Date de rapport: 17 novembre 2020

 

Nom de famille Prénom Titre du Poste
Salaire de 

base
Temps 

supplémentaire Primes

Prime de 

quart
Salaire 

rétroactif

Indemnité 

de départ Autre Total

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Benoit Catherine Enseignante 92,300       -                        -               -               -               25,900     100      118,300     

Bourdeau Patrick Coordonnateur de programmes 81,600       -                        7,900      -               -               14,300     100      103,900     

Carrier Heather Enseignante 87,800       -                        -               -               900          14,700     100      103,500     

Christianson Kim Directrice de l'éducation 148,100     -                        -               -               -               -                100      148,200     

Cormier Marcella Direction d'école 92,300       -                        8,000      -               -               30,100     100      130,500     

Cornect Candace Enseignante 81,600       -                        -               -               -               35,500     100      117,200     

Greene Patricia Directrice des services éducatifs 108,400     -                        -               -               -               41,700     100      150,200     

Hubert Ysabelle Coordonnatrice de programmes 92,300       -                        7,900      -               -               30,100     100      130,400     

Penney Laura Enseignante 92,300       -                        -               -               -               12,600     100      105,000     

Smith Peter
Direction générale adjointe aux 

finances et à l'administration
116,500     

-                        
-               -               

-               
-                100      116,600     

Kim Christianson 
Directrice de l'éducation

 le 17 novembre 2020

Signature Date



Conseil scolaire francophone provincial de Terre-Neuve-et-Labrador

Compensation Disclosure

Calendar Year of  Compensation: 2019 There were no employees of the Conseil scolaire francophone provincial who were

Job Data Date: December 31, 2019 exempted from disclosure in 2019, under the act.

Compensation Totals greater than: $100,000

Report Date: November 17, 2020

  

Employee Name Job Title Base Salary Overtime Bonuses

Shift 

premium

Retroactive 

Salary Severance

Other 
Compensation Total 

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Benoit Catherine Classroom Teacher 92,300       -              -             -             -              25,900       100            118,300       

Bourdeau Patrick Program Coordinator 81,600       -              7,900    -             -              14,300       100            103,900       

Carrier Heather Classroom Teacher 87,800       -              -             -             900         14,700       100            103,500       

Christianson Kim Director of Education 148,100     -              -             -             -              -                  100            148,200       

Cormier Marcella Principal 92,300       -              8,000    -             -              30,100       100            130,500       

Cornect Candace Classroom Teacher 81,600       -              -             -             -              35,500       100            117,200       

Greene Patricia Senior Education Officer 108,400     -              -             -             -              41,700       100            150,200       

Hubert Ysabelle Program Coordinator 92,300       -              7,900    -             -              30,100       100            130,400       

Penney Laura Classroom Teacher 92,300       -              -             -             -              12,600       100            105,000       

Smith Peter
Assistant Director of Education 

(Finance & Administration)
116,500     -              -             -             -              -                  100            116,600       

Kim Christianson 
Director of Education

November 17, 2020

Signature Date
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